



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 4639 of 2024

J. K. RATHOR *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

08/08/2024	Mr. Neeraj Choubey, learned counsel for the petitioner/s. Ms. Shailja Shukla, learned Dy. GA for the State/respondent. Mr. Shukla seeks and is granted four weeks time to file return/reply, thereafter two weeks' time further granted to file rejoinder, if any. List the case in the week commencing 23.09.2024. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
Pawan	